MUSHING TIERRA 2019 - CARRO
mm

1 DAVID PARAROL VILAJUANA GOSCA 00:12:07
5 2 12 JOSE RAMON MASCAROS LORENTE DR4 MCOVA 00:12:29
6 3 9 GAIZKA BARAHONA ROYO DR4 ZAZPI 00:12:35
11 4 10 PEDRO ETXEBERRIA URBIETA DR4 POLP 00:14:43
14 5 14 JOSE MARIA MARTINEZ GARCIA DR4 CDML 00:16:44

| DNS | 13 ALBERTO CANO CUEVAS DR4 CDTHM

12 1 65  JUAN MARTIN MARTIN DR4N MUSMO 00:15:01
13 2 61  LAZARO MARTINEZ SONSONA DR4N GOSCA 00:15:22
15 3 69  JESUS MARTINEZ GONZALEZ DR4N SIDEN 00:16:57
17 4 63 MOISES VALERO RUIZ DR4N GOSCA 00:20:19
18 5 62 ELENA RUBIO SAINZ DR4N cDCB 00:23:45
19 6 67  ELENA COBOS GARCIA DR4N MUSMO 00:24:24
20 7 64  JOSE MARIA SUAREZ BUDINO DR4N ACAN2 00:25:15
21 8 68  ROBERTO MARCOS ARIAS DR4N CDML 00:26:27
22 9 66  ANDRES MORENO ALDEGUER DR4N TOGONOVELDA 00:30:43
1 1 3 JORGE GARCIA SANZ DR6 CDTHM 00:11:55
2 2 4 FCIJAVIER ALEMANNO SANCHEZ DR6 MUSHING DOG 00:11:57
4 3 6  TOMAS RUIZ SANCHEZ DR6 MCOVA 00:12:28
7 4 5 JOSELUIS GARCIA ROQUE DR6 MCOVA 00:12:39
8 5 8  JUAN ANT AZPILLAGA LIZASO DR6 POLP 00:13:02
9 6 2 ROBERTO ALONSO PEDROSA DR6 cDCB 00:13:46
10 7 7 KIMETZ ETXABE ALBAREZ DR6 POLP 00:14:05
16 8 1 JESUSESPANOL ARA DR6 MULIT 00:19:50



MUSHING TIERRA 2019 - PATIN
mmmm-

JON GONZALEZ GARCIA ZAZPI 00:12:19
9 2 17 DANIEL ARTERO VILA DSZ CCLF 00:12:19
10 3 27 JAVIER DEL RIO MUNOZ DS2 TARSIS 00:12:46
13 4 20 JOSE MARIA MEDINA MILLAS DS2 CNXPRIEGO 00:13:19
14 5 15 JAVIER BONILLA GINER DS2 AEM 00:13:27
15 6 18 ALBERTO REVERTE CAMACHO DS2 CCLF 00:13:39
17 7 16 JORDI ANGEL TORRAMILANS DS2 AEM 00:13:49
18 8 29 JOEL SANZ RUIZ DS2 CDCB 00:13:58
20 9 28 JAVIER MARTIN LOPEZ DS2 CDCB 00:14:14
22 10 24 ENRIQUE LLOPIS VIATELA DS2 CDCB 00:14:41
24 11 34 SUSANA MARCHAL DE LA IGLESIA DS2 CROSS 00:14:56
26 12 35 IGOR MANUEL GUERREIRO JOAO DS2 MCOVA 00:15:33
28 13 19 ORIOL CARDONA HERNANDEZ DS2 GOSCA 00:15:42
30 14 32 RAMIRO COUCE CALVO DS2 AGOMEZ 00:15:59
32 15 30 JULIO ALBERTO REYES RODRIGUEZ DS2 DUNHUELLAS 00:16:28
33 16 23 DAVID CASADO MORENO DS2 GUADA 00:16:31
37 17 33 SARA MARTIN PEIRO DS2 MUSMO 00:17:58
40 18 37 ION ZABALETA BILBATUA DS2 ZAZPI 00:18:22
43 19 31 NOELIA PINEIRO PEREZ DS2 KENNE 00:20:30
47 20 26 GUMERSINDO MARTINEZ REDONDO DS2 KENNE 00:25:44
21 ALEJANDRO GOMEZ CABRAL DS2 AGOMEZ
22 CHRISTIAN CALVO LLORENTE DS2 CDTHM
25 FRANCISCO DEL CANTO ALVAREZ DS2 CDBE
11 1 38 ENRIQUE VILCHEZ MADRID DSM1 AEM 00:12:47
16 2 47 FERNANDO PEREZ FERNANDEZ DSM1 SENBA 00:13:45
19 3 45 DAVID HIPOLA NAVAZO DSM1 GUADA 00:14:07
21 4 54 MARIO RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ DSM1 TARSIS 00:14:27
25 5 43 JOSE IGNACIO ALMAGRO LOPEZ DSM1 CROSS 00:15:28
27 6 53 MARC GALLEGO VALLE DSM1 VIC 00:15:35
29 7 44 JOSE CARLOS BARRIOS HIDALGO DSM1 DUNHUELLAS 00:15:48
31 8 41 IBAN ANGULO VALLEJO DSM1 CDCB 00:16:00
34 9 55 MIGUEL ANGEL ZARAGOZA CHECA DSM1 GUADA 00:16:40
35 10 48 ANTONIO GONZALEZ ROMO DSM1 TARSIS 00:17:35
36 11 39 ANGEL LIRA GROBA DSM1 ZARKO 00:17:38
38 12 40 FRANCESC GRIMAL ARGES DSM1 VIC 00:18:09
39 13 51 ADRIAN MENENDEZ SADORNIL DSM1 CDCB 00:18:11
41 14 50 CARLOS ORTEGA MINGUEZ DSM1 CDCB 00:19:01
46 15 42 MANEL MORENO BUENO DSM1 GOSCA 00:21:19
49 GASTON OLIVERA GARDA DSM1 TOGONOVELDA
52 CRISTIAN MONTES JURADO DSM1 CDTHM
46 JUAN B URTASUN PEREZ DSM1 NVMGN
1 1 269 ALEJANDRO CALDERON SANCHEZ DSM1J CROSS 00:06:42
270 JOSIAS MENENDEZ LUNA DSM1J CDCB 00:07:54
12 3 268 ERIC HURTADO GONZALEZ DSM1J GOSCA 00:13:08
2 1 275 HECTOR UNCETA VALDEOLMILLOS DSM1Y CDCB 00:06:52

3 2 274 GUILLERMO DEL CANTO DE LA FUENTE DSM1Y CDBE 00:07:35
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SOFIA RECIO YUS

ANNA GUIJARRO GARCIA
PATRICIA ALVAREZ CALVO
EVA SANZ MUNOZ

LIDIA CANO | GORGUES

JULIA SALVADO DIEGUEZ
AINARA ALEMANNO VILLOSLADA
NAIARA CASADO RUIZ

SABELA REDONDO LAINO

DSW1
DSW1
DSW1
DSW1
DSW1

DSW1J
DSW1J
DSW1J
DSW1Y

CCLF

GOSCA
CDMT
DUNHUELLAS
GOSCA

ACADE
MUSHING DOG
GUADA
ACAN2

00:19:56
00:20:47
00:20:57
00:26:43

00:08:43
00:11:21
00:11:57
00:14:45



MUSHING TIERRA 2019 - BIKEJORING

| pos. | PCAT PARTICIPANT ATEGORY META
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152
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103
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122

VICTOR CARRASCO CARRERO
MARC ALONSO MATEO

MARCEL GUAL ANDUJAR

PABLO SALMERON REINA

FABIAN CASTRO URANGA

JOSEBA GARCIA URQUIJO

JAVIER TORRES CARRASCO
DANIEL GARCIA VAZQUEZ
ANDRES GARCIA AYUSO

MOAB ANTONIO GONZALEZ DIAZ
FRANCESC GRIMAL ARGES
MARCOS SALDANA PAREDES
JUAN DE DIOS LOPEZ BAENA
JUAN ISMAEL RODRIGUEZ LLAVE
DIEGO FERNANDEZ BARREIRO
SERGIO ESCRIBANO GUERRA
SERGI SUBIRANA CHAVES
ANTONIO DE CASTRO MARTINEZ
ALBERTO VILLANUEVA COMESARNA
JUAN CARLOS LEMOS VALDES
GUSTAVO CARRACEDO DOCAMPO
JOSE MONTOYA LAGUNA

JOSE RAMON RUIZ GONZALEZ
MANEL MORENO BUENO

ANGEL LIRA GROBA

IVAN GONZALEZ MIGUELEZ

RAUL ABAD SEBASTIAN

UNAI GONZALEZ MARTIN
DOMENEC PERET MOROTO
MARCOS RINCON BLANCO

EDUARDO MARTIN JIMENEZ
MERITXELL REYNES MADRONA
MOISES VALERO RUIZ

ELENA RUBIO SAINZ

ALBERT ROCA ABELLAN

EVA PILAR LUCERON GARCIA
GASTON OLIVERA GARDA
OSCAR CALDERON MARQUEZ

ROBERTO SALVADO TEJEDOR
DAVID REVENGA CLEMENTE
VICTOR HERNANDEZ MARTIN
FRANCISCO JUSTICIA JUSTICIA
IBAN ANGULO VALLEJO

ISMAEL MEDIAVILLA GUTIERREZ
DANIEL ARENAS FIDALGO

DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM
DBM

DBM/W/N
DBM/W/N
DBM/W/N
DBM/W/N
DBM/W/N
DBM/W/N
DBM/W/N
DBM/W/N

DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV

A E.M
A.E.M
A.E.M
ZAZPI
COMIL
SENBA
VIC
AGOMEZ
CDMT
AGOMEZ
VIC
CELTA
DUNHUELLAS
CROSS
ZARKO
CELTA
GOSCA
ZARKO
CVIGO
CCROSSCADIZ
ACADE
GUADA
CROSS
GOSCA
ZARKO
CDML
CDCB
GOSCA
VIC
CDVM

CDMT

A.EM

GOSCA

CDCB

A.EM

GUADA
TOGONOVELDA
CROSS

ACADE
CDMT
SENBA
CCLF
CDCB
CDCB
ZUZEN

00:07:50
00:08:17
00:08:20
00:08:42
00:09:05
00:09:09
00:09:30
00:09:40
00:09:59
00:10:11
00:10:25
00:10:36
00:10:44
00:11:16
00:11:24
00:11:25
00:11:27
00:11:51
00:12:31
00:12:36
00:12:49
00:13:46
00:14:18
00:15:02
00:18:31
00:18:45

00:10:29
00:10:58
00:11:54
00:12:13
00:12:33
00:17:15
00:17:54
00:19:22

00:08:53
00:08:56
00:08:57
00:09:13
00:09:28
00:09:34
00:09:38
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133
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141
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148
147
142

JOSE MARIA MEDINA MILLAS
MARCOS OTERO LEDO

JUAN B URTASUN PEREZ
DOMINGO BEIRO LESTON
SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ VIDAL
JOSE JV UNCETA SERRANO

LUIS FERNANDO PEREZ SUAREZ
VICTOR MANUEL LOIRA CALVAR

MARCO A PEREZ GARCIA
JULIO GARCIA GOMEZ
JUAN JOSE ORTIGOSO CANO

ALBERTO GONZALEZ DE CASTRO

RAMIRO TOSAR FRAGIO

FRANCISCO CRIADO FERNANDEZ

ROBERTO CASTRO CALDERON
ALEJANDRO GOMEZ CABRAL

MARTA BARRUFET ALEMANY
LALI MASRIERA ARNAU
SANDRA BENDIG SANCHEZ
SARA RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ
SANDRA MORON GARCIA
JORDANA SALVADO BENSAID
SANDRA ALVAREZ TORRES
LAIA ALVAREZ IGLESIAS
AMAIA GUINEA SAGASTI
ROCIO FERNANDEZ ANDRADE
MARINA MARTIN MARIJUAN
NOELIA PINEIRO PEREZ

ANNA MARIA MARTINEZ CABEZA

MONICA HILARIO CRIADO
SARA AGUIRRE IZAGUIRRE
MERITXELL VILA DOMINGO
ELENA MARTIN CASTILLO

NATALIA CAMPS DORADO
LAURA CUATRECASES VALLS
PAULA HERNANDEZ ALFONSO
PILAR FERNANDEZ FRANCA
DOLCA GISELA VIVES SOLE
PATRICIA ALVAREZ CALVO
CRISTINA CADENAS GARCIA
SILVIA PINEDA SUAREZ
SONIA LOIS GARCIA

DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV
DBMV

DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW
DBW

DBWV
DBWV
DBWV
DBWV
DBWV
DBWV
DBWV
DBWV
DBWV

CNXPRIEGO
ACADE
NVMGN
AGOMEZ
ACADE
CDCB
ACADE
AGOMEZ
ACAN2
CROSS
MSHNG
CVIGO
ACADE
CDMMO
CbVM
AGOMEZ

CCLF
A.EM
CCLF
CDTHM
LEALC
CCLF
CDMT
CCLF
ZAZPI
GUADA
CDCB
KENNE
VIC
CCROSSCADIZ
CD.EU
GOSCA
GUADA

GOSCA

CCLF
AGOMEZ
CDMMO
CCLF

CDMT
CCROSSCADIZ
ZUZEN

ACADE

00:10:16
00:10:46
00:10:51
00:11:04
00:11:06
00:11:21
00:11:22
00:11:22
00:12:37
00:12:38
00:12:42
00:12:43
00:12:52
00:12:57
00:15:02

00:08:42
00:08:49
00:09:07
00:09:33
00:09:49
00:09:56
00:10:54
00:11:00
00:11:16
00:12:22
00:12:37
00:13:07
00:13:11
00:13:57

00:09:30
00:09:56
00:10:51
00:11:37
00:12:09
00:12:30
00:12:34
00:13:05



MUSHING TIERRA 2019 - CANICROSS

mm
6 1 OSCAR PINEIRO PEREZ KENNE 00:11:41
8 2 158 ALBERTO ALDA COSANO DCM CDTHM 00:12:04
9 3 161  ANDONI ISUSI SOBRINO DCM COMIL 00:12:07
12 4 168  RODRIGO ALONSO SEDANO DCM CDBE 00:12:31
13 5 167  SANTI DEL VALLE RODRIGUEZ DCM AEM 00:12:32
15 6 194  DANIEL ARTERO VILA DCM CCLF 00:12:51
16 7 159  ALBERTO PAREDES PAREDES DCM CDTHM 00:12:55
18 8 191  JAVIER TORRES CARRASCO DCM vIC 00:13:06
19 9 176  ALEJANDRO BUSOMS PEREZ DCM CDML 00:13:13
23 10 173 MANUEL BLASCO LONGAS DCM COMT 00:13:29
24 11 169  SANTIAGO SANTIAGO ESTEVEZ DCM ZARKO 00:13:32
27 12 185  JAVIER SANCHEZ PEREZ DCM TOGONOVELDA ~ 00:13:37
28 13 174  PEDRO JOSE HERVAS DE GRACIA DCM CDMT 00:13:39
31 14 180  MARCOS SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ DCM MCAST 00:13:47
33 15 170 JOSE LUIS MIGUENS GONZALEZ DCM SENBA 00:13:54
35 16 184  ROBERTO LERIN ALONSO DCM BREEM 00:14:00
38 17 165  FERNANDO PEREZ FERNANDEZ DCM SENBA 00:14:11
40 18 160  ALEJANDRO MUNOZ GONZALEZ DCM GOSCA 00:14:14
41 19 175  OSCAR ADALIA SANZ DCM CROSS 00:14:15
42 20 179 MIGUEL BEIRO COSTA DCM AGOMEZ 00:14:17
43 21 171 JOSE MIGUEL HERNANDO SARACIBAR DCM CDCB 00:14:30
44 22 192 ANTONI PERELLO RODRIGUEZ DCM ACAN2 00:14:35
45 23 177 IVAN COLLADO FERNANDEZ DCM MCOVA 00:14:40
46 24 188  EDORTA ZUBIAURRE SANTOS DCM AMAROK 00:14:50
51 25 162 CRISTIAN MARTINEZ PENIN DCM KENNE 00:15:10
66 26 157 DARIO JESUS ROMAN ARMARIO DCM CCROSSCADIZ ~ 00:16:08
68 27 163  DANIEL RIBAS NIETO DCM LEALC 00:16:20
74 28 187  JAVIER VICENTE GOMEZ DCM CNXPRIEGO 00:16:43
80 29 182 EDUARDO JOSE RIO ARAQUE DCM GUADA 00:17:09
82 30 181  ALEJANDRO GOMEZ TORNAMIRA DCM CROSS 00:17:15
83 31 186  MIGUEL DIAZ INSAUSTI DCM MUSHING DOG  00:17:16
84 32 164  JOSE MANUEL VIGIDE RIVADULLA DCM KENNE 00:17:23
92 33 190  RUBEN ANGEL MATEOS BENITEZ DCM DUNHUELLAS ~ 00:18:41
93 34 178  DIEGO CELESTINO RODRIGUEZ DCM ZARKO 00:18:50
99 35 189  RAFAEL ARCAS NAVARRETE DCM DUNHUELLAS ~ 00:19:14
103 36 172 PABLO RICO CARAMES DCM ACADE 00:20:38
111 37 183 JOSE ANTONIO FELIPE BAIO DCM GUADA 00:23:49

| DNs | 193 DOMENEC PERET MOROTO DCM vic
1 1 279  JURGI ETXABE ALBAREZ DCM) POLP 00:08:36
2 2 277 LUIS GUILERA AGUSTIN DCM) GOSCA 00:08:48
3 3 278  BRUNO ENES FERNANDEZ DCMJ AGOMEZ 00:09:23
5 4 280  JACOBO CORBACHO ZAMIS DCMJ SENBA 00:10:56
14 5 281  ALEJANDRO CALDERON SANCHEZ DCMJ CROSS 00:12:38
17 1 197  SERGIO RODRIGUEZ RIVERO DCMV CDMT 00:13:04
21 2 219  JOSE CARLOS FERREIRA GONZALEZ DCMV AGOMEZ 00:13:21

25 3 224 GAIZKA ARETZAGA ROMO DCMV BREEM 00:13:34
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218
199
206
215
207
196
223
204
228
200
220
227
209
211
216
221
226
201
202
222
208
205
214
198
210
203
212
217
195
213
225
229

286

235
252
245
243
237
240
231
244
249
233
234
248
236
246
230
239

DAVID NEIRA CARRASCO

PEDRO ETXEBERRIA URBIETA
MARCEL REYMUNDI PEREIRA
JOSE ANTONIO PEREILA GONZALEZ
DAVID COSTAS VARELA
FERNANDO COBOS PERALTO

FRANCISCO JAVIER ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ

OSCAR OLMO BELLO
RAFAEL MEDINA FILLOT

JUAN MANUEL CALDERON GUILLEN
CARLOS MIGUEL LOBATO VERDE
JUAN JOSE ORTIGOSO CANO

PEDRO ANGEL GUILLAMON MINNE
ALEJANDRO CASTRO LOPEZ
ARTURO GONZALEZ FARTO

JACOBO SAN ROMAN MORIANA
LUIS FERNANDO PEREZ SUAREZ
OROSIO HURTADO VELASCO
VICTOR ALORAS VERSTOEP

JOSE MARIA GURREA IGLESIAS
GUMERSINDO MARTINEZ REDONDO
SERGIO GARCIA GIMENEZ

JOSE GUSTAVO MARCOS GOMEZ
MANUEL R PEREZ GONZALEZ
AGUSTIN PONTEVEDRA RIVEIRO
MIGUEL ANGEL MONROY ALCANIZ
LUIS GONZAGA GUIJARRO RODRIGUEZ
JOSE RAMON CALLEN RODRIGUEZ
JOSE FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ

JOSE FELIPE LARRAZABAL PALACIO
ALEJANDRO GOMEZ CABRAL
MARCOS OTERO LEDO

ASIEL WERNLI ALVAREZ

OLGA ALVAREZ RUBIO
MONICA TOURINO FERREIROS
SARAH UGARTE MIRANDA
TAMARA WILLEMS HOUBEN
ANA BELEN MARTINEZ MORALES
TAMARA VAZQUEZ MIGUEL
BELEN BASCOY CAO

SONIA GARCIA DE LA CRUZ
ALBA GISBERT ALIAGA

ANA GAJATE GONZALEZ
CRISTINA TRUJILLO

ALBA FERREIRO MARTINEZ
LORENA CABRERO PERRINO
ALICIA FERNANDEZ ALONSO
ANNA BOHIGAS BURGUERA
ROCIO GONZALEZ UBEDA

DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV
DCMV

DCMY

DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW

BREEM
POLP
A.EM
CCROSSCADIZ
CVIGO
POLP
CCROSSCADIZ
CDVM
CNXPRIEGO
C.E.B
CDML
MSHNG
SENBA
ZARKO
ZARKO
CROSS
ACADE
GOSCA
GOSCA
BREEM
KENNE
MCOVA
GUADA
ACADE
CVIGO
MCOVA
DUNHUELLAS
MUSMO
ACADE
BREEM
AGOMEZ
ACADE

VIC

AEEM
KENNE
BREEM
AEEM
CROSS
MUSMO
CVIGO
GUADA
MCOVA
CDMT
GOSCA
ZARKO
SENBA
AEEM
GOSCA
GUADA

00:13:34
00:13:42
00:13:49
00:13:56
00:14:14
00:15:01
00:15:04
00:15:09
00:15:15
00:15:31
00:15:32
00:15:43
00:15:51
00:15:54
00:15:57
00:16:04
00:16:10
00:16:28
00:16:50
00:17:14
00:17:29
00:17:32
00:18:27
00:18:56
00:20:03
00:20:12
00:20:38
00:21:41
00:26:01

00:13:41

00:13:17
00:13:21
00:14:04
00:15:05
00:15:39
00:15:55
00:15:58
00:16:21
00:17:09
00:17:44
00:17:49
00:17:58
00:18:50
00:19:05
00:21:51
00:23:14
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251
238
241
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254
261
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260
253
262
259

287
288
289

RAQUEL LESTON DUARTE

MIREIA RODRIGUEZ NUNEZ
ARANZAZU BERROCAL SANCHEZ
VICTORIA HERNANDEZ BERNARDO
VICTORIA VINA COWWIE

SARA AGUIRRE IZAGUIRRE
CATARINA TRINANES TEDIN

VALERIA BATIRE GURIDI DIEGUEZ
PAULA MARCOS ESCRIBANO
JULIA SALVADO DIEGUEZ

ANA GARCIA MARTINEZ

SUSANA MARCHAL DE LA IGLESIA
LAURA CUATRECASES VALLS

NATI ALER VIZCAINO

MARTA BOSCH MALE

GEMMA SANCHEZ SIMON
NOHELIA ROBLES FERNANDEZ
MARIA JOSE GARCIA VIDAL

TERESA LEON JIMENEZ

MARINA VON PODOLSKY MARTINO
LAURA GARCIA FERREIRO
ARANCHA GURREA IGLESIAS
MONICA BUSCH VARGAS

ANA BEATRIZ GUAL PLANAS
MARLY JOHANNA SEMINARIO RIVAS
ICIAR GALLO IZQUIERDO

ESTELA CORBACHO ZAMISOVA
ALBA BUJAN MIGUENS
SABELA REDONDO LAINO

DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW
DCW

DCWI
DCWIJ
DCWI
DCWIJ

DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV
DCWV

DCWY
DCWY
DCWY

ZARKO
CELTA
KENNE
CDAA
CDAA
CD.EU
KENNE

AGOMEZ
GUADA
ACADE
CROSS

CROSS
CCLF
GOSCA
CCLF
SENBA
MCAST
TARSIS
BREEM
AEEM
CDMT
BREEM
CDMT
OSCAN
GUADA
SENBA

SENBA
SENBA
ACAN2

00:28:09

00:10:36
00:12:09
00:14:05
00:16:08

00:15:14
00:16:07
00:16:22
00:16:25
00:16:38
00:16:49
00:17:45
00:18:03
00:18:53
00:19:12
00:21:01
00:21:38
00:22:48
00:23:42

00:12:00
00:12:27
00:16:46



